

<u>Contact Information:</u> Kari Blakley, Grant Manager 405-755-5571 kblakley@fmiokc.com

**Cresap Family Foundation Announces 2023 Grants** 

Foundation Giving Tops \$13 Million to Oklahoma Organizations Since Inception

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 20, 2023

Oklahoma City, OK – The Cresap Family Foundation is pleased to announce its latest round of grantmaking decisions. As a private foundation dedicated to improving the quality of life of Oklahoman's and beyond, we are proud to support organizations that share our vision for positive impact.

After careful consideration and evaluation of numerous applications, the Cresap Foundation approved grants to more than 78 organizations, representing a total investment of \$1,572,619. The selected grantees span a diverse range of projects and programs, addressing critical issues such as food insecurity, youth literacy, and animal welfare.

"We are thrilled to announce the recipients of our latest grants, each of which has shown a deep dedication to making a positive impact in their respective fields," said John Cresap, President of Cresap Family Foundation. "The work of these organizations aligns seamlessly with our mission, and we are confident that their initiatives will contribute significantly to the betterment of our state."

The Cresap Family Foundation remains committed to fostering positive change and supporting innovative solutions to pressing challenges.

Denny, Gail and John Cresap established the foundation following the sale of the family's business, Premium Beers of Oklahoma, one of the largest Anheuser-Busch distributorships in the country. A desire to give back to the communities that had supported Premium Beers of Oklahoma for 44 years resulted in the foundation's creation. Including its 2023 grant-making activities, the Cresap Family Foundation has given over \$13 million to Oklahoma nonprofits since its founding in 2012. Learn more at cresapfoundation.org. ####